
 
 
 
BID RESULTS 
 
W912P8-06-B-0011 
 
MISSISSIPPI RIVER LEVES, ATCHAFALAYA BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT, HOHEN-SOLMS TO MODESTE, 
LEVEE ENLARGEMENT AND CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, ITEM M-185-0 TO 179.0-R, ASCENSION PARISH, LA 
                                                                                                                                                               ED 98-017 
 
10 BIDDERS 
 
1.  BUCKTOWN CONTRACTORS, KENNER, LA                                                                            S/D                  $3,340,000.00 
 
2.  HAYES MANUFACTURING, INC.  PINEVILLE, LA                                                                                           $4,225,810.00 
 
3.  ALLEN WRIGHT ENTERPRISES/HAMP’S CONST. N.O , LA   (APPARENT LOW)             S/D                   $2,846,255.00 
 
4.  CREEK SERVICES, LLC, HARVEY, LA                                                                                      S/D                    $4,499,760.00 
 
5.  ERCON CORPORATION, SCOTT, LA                                                                                         S/D                    $3,397,051.81 
 
6.  RES CONTRACTORS, PIERRE PART, LA                                                                                                             $4,896,000.00      
 
7.  SOUTHERN SERVICES & EQUIP., INC, ST. BERNARD, LA                                                   S/D                     $3,004,380.00 
 
8.  GULF STATES CONSTRUCTORS, LLC, METAIRIE, LA                                                          S/D                     $3,245,433.83 
 
9.  JONES BROS. ENTERPRISES, INC.                                                                                            S/D                     $2,858,275.00 
 
10. TOLTEC, INC., BOSSIER CITY, LA                                                                                           S/D                     $4,663,775.00                                                                                                                                                                    
 
 
 
                                                                                                 
    



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS – CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 
W912P8-06-B-0011 

2. DATE ISSUED 
24 MAR 2006 

3. DATE OPENED 
08 AUG 06 

PAGE   0F 
      PAGES 

4. ISSUING OFFICE 
 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NOD 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA  70160-0267 I certify that I have opened, read, and 

recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

SHEILA ENCLADE 

 offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 
08 AUG 06 

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F) NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 
Mississippi River Levees, Atchafalaya Basin Levee District, Hohen-
Solms 
To Modeste, Levee Enlargement and Concrete Slope Pavement, Item

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 
  Allen Wright/Hamp’s Const. 

B. OFFEROR 
Jones Brothers 

B. OFFEROR 
 Southern Services 

 M-185-0 to 179.0-R, Ascension Parish, LA          ED 98-017         
 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 1319 Newton St. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 315 3rd  St. 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 
 321 Bayou Rd. 

6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 
2  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 

 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 New Orleans, LA  70117 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
  Kenner, LA  70062 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 
 St. Bernard, LA  70085 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST. 

QUANTITY 
D. 

UNIT 
D.  UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
AMOUNT 

D.  UNIT 
PRICE 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
Mobilization and 
Demobolization 01 LS XXX 323,000 XXX 280,000 XXX 100,000 XXX 470,000 

  0002 
 
Clearing and Grubbing 01 LS XXX 74,000 XXX 35,000 XXX 200,000 XXX 250,000 

0003 
 
Embankment, Compacted Fill 2,965 CY 23.80 70,567 35 103,775 25.00 74,125 31 91,915 

 0004 
 
Atterberg Limit Tests 8 EA 182 1,456 500 4,000 500 4,000 125 1,000 

   0005 
 
Density Tests 8 EA 158 1,264 500 4,000 700 5,600 125 1,000 

  0006 
 
Silt Fences 2,155 LF 3.10 6,680.50 6 12,930 10 21,550 3 6,465 

0007 
  
Concrete Slope Pavement 5,800 SQ 341.40 1,980,120 319 1,850,200 320 1,856,000 277 1,606,600 

0008 
 
Surfacing      7,450 CY 61 454,450 68 506,600 70 521,500 72 536,400 

0009 
 
Fertilizing, Seeding, Mulching 8.5 AC 2,490 21,165 3,500 29,750 3,000 25,500 4,000 34,000 

0010 
 
Truck Wash-Down Rack 01 LS XXX 32,000 XXX 20,000      XXX 50,000 XXX 7,000 

      
      
TOTAL                 2,964,702.50       2,846,255       2,858,275       3,004,380 

      
      

                                                          

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A. OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88)   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1 
 


